### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Sherwood Services A	G			03/09/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Covidien AG				
Street Address:	Victor von Bruns-Strasse 19				
City:	Neuhausen am Rheinfall				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	8212				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 130		13048	048679 80807 80807		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(631)501-3526Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:631-501-5700					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 631-501-5700					
Email: Idavis@cdfslaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP   Address Line 1: 445 Broadhollow Road					
Address Line 2: Suite 420					
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			H-US-00064DIV(203-4533DIV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pina M. Campagna			
Total Attachments: 1 source=00039734#page1.tif					

Kanton Schaffhausen Handelsregisteramt Mühlentalstrasse 105 CH-8200 Schaffhausen www.sh.ch



# **Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Schaffhausen**

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

## CERTIFICATE

The following information is recorded with the Commercial Registry of the Canton Schaffhausen (Main Register):

March 5, 2007:	Sherwood Services AG, Company Identification No. CH-270.3.011.999-1, moved from: Bahnhofstrasse 29, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland to: Victor von Bruns-Strasse 19, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland.
March 9, 2007:	Sherwood Services AG changed its name to Covidien AG.
December 15, 2008:	<b>Covidien AG</b> merged into <b>Tyco Healthcare Group AG</b> , Company Identification No. CH-290.3.013.155-3, with registered seat at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 19, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland.
	<b>Covidien AG</b> with Company Identification No. CH-270.3.011.999-1 was liquidated by way of this merger.
December 15, 2008:	<b>Tyco Healthcare Group AG,</b> Company Identification No. CH-290.3.013.155-3, changed its name to <b>Covidien AG</b> .

Schaffhausen, this 8th day of January 2009

Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of SchaffbausepG/STA

Emil Brühlmann, Registrar

Milina



PATENT REEL: 026164 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 04/21/2011**